

Klam**21355**, OR 97601 439 Pine Street

## NOTICE OF DEPAULT AND ELECTION TO ENGINE STORM, County Clerk

\$ JU 9 *	MONGE OF PERSON	22144 2 1 1 1 1	•	
GROWNE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	t certain trust deed made by CR	ATG I EMMETT and MA	RY ANNE EMMETT,	
Reference is made to tha	t certain trust deed made by	THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	as granto	r, to
husband and wife,	1V		as tru	ıstee,
MOUNTAIN TITLE CUMPA	NY D and JANET CA	RVALHO, husband and	wife as benefic	iary,
husband and wife, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPAI in favor of BERTRAM N. C. July 15 July 15 tee/file/instrument/microfilm.	ARVALHO, OK and OHLL	6 1981	, in the mortgage recor	ds of
dated July 15	, 19, recorded	M81	at page12782,	or as
CovKlamath C	ounty, Oregon, in book/reel/vol	Gindicate which), coverin	g the following described	i <u>r</u> eal
fee/file/instrument/microfilm,	reception No	(Maicate wigo.s)		
property situated in said count	y and state, to-wit:	*, *		. 3

Lot 14 in Block 35 HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, course according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. The first letter were tree of the first of the order for the contemporary constraints

The undersigned hereby certifies that no assignments of the trust deed by the trustee or by the beneficiary and no appointments of a successor-trustee have been made except as recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the above described real property is situate; further, that no action has been instituted to recover the debt, or any part thereof, now remaining secured by the said trust deed, or, if such action has been instituted,

Notary Public in Conjus

There is a default by the grantor or other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by such action has been dismissed. said trust deed, or by their successor in interest, with respect to provisions therein which authorize sale in the event of default of such provision; the default for which foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: 12/83 \$193.00 \$193.00 and each month thereafter

pharm, 106/844 " promod 33:00 des any successor in interest to the gran £08/84 mill the 193:00 the sun extinction for histories of the second gu san 10/84 - 35 ( 1193,00 cara sanger in Gregor yang ang ana

Matury Public togethagen

action 12/84 at the content of the decloration has a second to the second the content of the con By reason of said default, the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

Interest to 7-4-845 and be 3207:51 a su process as 300 100 100 100

Plus attorney and trustee fees and costs of this foreclosure

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by reason of said default, have elected and do hereby elect to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes Sections 86.705 to 86.795, and to cause to be sold at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described property which the grantor had, or had the power to convey, at the time of the execution by him of the trust deed, together with any interest the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of the trust deed, to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the compensations of the trustee as pro-

obligations secured by said trust deed and the expenses of the saie, including the compensations of the trustee's provided by law, and the reasonable fees of trustee's attorneys.

Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A.M., Standard Time as established by Section Said sale will be held at the hour of 10:00 o'clock, A.M., Standard Time as established by Section 187.110 of Oregon Revised Statutes on November 26 19.85, at the following place: the front steps of the County Counthouse in the City of Klamath Falls County of Klamath State of Oregon, which is the hour, date and place fixed by the trustee for said sale.

61.00

Other than as shown of record, neither the said beneficiary nor the said trustee has any actual notice of any person having or claiming to have any lien upon or interest in the real property hereinabove described subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed, or of any successor in interest to the grantor or of any lessee or other person in possession of or occupying the property, except:

NATURE OF RIGHT, LIEN OR INTEREST

wented by said trust deed and the expenses of the sale, including the conwith an MARXIVANNE EMMETT of VAVRICK) ors in interest acquired after idudgment Lien our so The continue of the second of the second of the execution of the ex

Notice hereby is given that the beneficiary and trustee, by coaser of and def. In however, where the beneficiary and sale pursiant to Orogon Person Manager and the highest hidden by cash to any training as a second to the highest hidden by cash to a record the second training and white the hid of the contract to the cash to a second to the second training and the second training and the second training the second training and the second training training and the second training and the second training training the second training trainin

Stas attornegrand trusted ones and costs of 1943 for an one

Notice is further given that any person named in Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes has the right, at any time prior to five days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, it any.

DATED: 7-1)	Maha Come
(If the signer of the above is a corporation use the form of acknowledgment opposite.).  STATE OF OREGON.	94.570) 94.570) STATE OF OREGON; County of
County of Klamath ss.	County of
methis 1/1/11	19 by
MICHAEL IC SPENCER ,1985, by	J. Totaletti, and Dy
	secretary of
= 2 Qanna m Consorti	a
Notary Public tor Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon
NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	My commission expires: (SEAL)
CORMO CO SELLIOL SHE MICE VID	GOOD GOOD THE STATE OF OREGON,  LIFE TO SHE CLEAN OF County of Klamath  I certify that the within it.
Re: Trust Deed From	ment was read the within instru-
CRAIGSLIFE MARY ANNE EMMETT O See to bee	ment was received for record on the 22nd day of July 145,
C 10 recorded	in host /- 1/
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	econder's use uncontinued in the second of t
Un≥pau: Say AllG' Trustee, that geen w	
OSBORNE & SPENCER	County affixed hand and seal of
439 Pine Street	The van traction to Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
Klamashr Favis, OR 97601	NAME TITLE
CORM HIS CONTRIONED DEEPERS WHO SECTION TO RECURSION HOR	77.00